NAME

Dr.RESMI G

DESIGNATION Assisstant Professor in
Economics

QUALIFICATION M.A (Economics), B.Ed, PhD,
NET.

EMAIL ID resmig2007 @gmail.com

PHONE NO 9747087622

TEACHING INTERESTS

Micro Economics
Macro Economics
Indian Economy

International Economics
Money and Financial market
Agricultural Economics

RESEARCH AREAS

¢ Tourism

e Women Empowerment
e Agricultural Economics

ACADEMIC/PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS*

Economics

NAME OF THE PROGRAMME | INSTITUTION/UNIVERSITY YEAR OF
PASSING
NET University Grants Commission 2008
Ph.D B.K College, 2013
Amalagiri
B.Ed.Social Science Mount Carmel College of Teacher 2007
Education, Kottayam
M.A. St.Thomas College,Pala
Economics 2006
St.George’s College 2004
B.A. Aruvithura



mailto:resmig2007@gmail.com

CAREER HISTORY/TEACHING EXPERIENCE
DESIGNATION

Guest lecturer

Ph.D THESIS

An Evaluation of Eco-

TITLE

Tourism Project in Kerala-
A Study with Special
Reference to IdukkKi

District.
JOURNAL PUBLICATIONS
SL.NO. TITLE
1. Eco-Tourism: A
Tool for
Sustainable
Development
2 Green Marketing: Issues
and Challenges.
3 Entrepreneurship
Development Among
Women.
4 Role of small scale
industries in economic
development.
5. Eco-Tourism Trends and

Policy in India

GUIDE NAME

Dr.Leena Mathew

INSTITUTION/UNIVERSITY

St.Stephen’s College,Uzhavoor

B.K College,
Amalagiri /
M.G.University

NAME OF JOURNAL /
VOL. NO/ISSUE NO/
PAGE NOS

Aureole

Star Research Reach

Baselius Researcher

Star Research Reach

New numbers and Letters

INSTITUTION

YEAR OF
SERVICE
1
MONTH/YE
AR
November
2013
ISSN NO MONTH/
YEAR
ISSN- December
9755101 2015
ISSN- July-
09758658 December
2015
ISSN- June
9755101 2016
ISSN-2320- | December
8317 2016



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Food security and
agriculture: major
Challenges
An Evaluation of
Women
Entrepreneurship
Development in India
Demonetization and its
Impact on Agriculture:
Major Implications
Agricultural
development and 12"
Five year plan: Major
Implications

Impact of climate change
on ecology: Kerala
perspective
The outbreak of Covid
19: An economic
overview with special
reference to agriculture
sector in India and
Kerala in general
perspectives
Importance and major
implications of Eco-
tourism in general
perspective
Organic Farming in
India: A Vision Toward
Sustainable
Development
Fiscal Federalism: Major
Aspects

Farm Tourism: An
important
Dimension of
Tourism
A Review of Pradhan
Mantri Mudra
Yojana (PMMY)
in General
Perspective

Star Research Reach

Jiggyasa

Dominican Discern

Baselius Researcher

Aureol

Aegaeum Journal

GIS Science

International Journal
of Management, IT
&Engineering

Harvest

International
Education and
Research Journal

Gradiva Review
Journal

ISSN-
9755101

ISSN 2249-
3298

ISSN 2454-
5708

ISSN-
09758658

ISSN:2249-
7862

ISSN:0776-
3808

ISSN:1869-
9391

ISSN:2249-
0558

ISSN:2582-
9866

ISSN No :

2454-9916

ISSN No :

0363-8057

June
2017

December
2017

January
2017

January- June

2018

December
2019

October
2020

January
2021

September
2022

July-
September
2022

July 2023

January
2023



ARTICLES IN PERIODICALS/MAGAZINES/ANY OTHER

Monsoon Tourism

in Kerala

SL.NO. TITLE NAME OF PERIODICAL MONTH/
YEAR

1 New Trends in Southern Economist December
15,2008




Special Tourism
Zones: A Way to
Tourism

Development

Gandhian View of
Rural

development: A
Way to Economic

development

Southern Economist

Gandhian Thoughts: Different
Perspectives

ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES ATTENDED

SL.NO

NAME OF THE
PROGRAMME

Orientation Programme

Refresher Course

Refresher Course (Online)

Refresher Course (Online)

NAME OF THE ORGANISER

UGC HRDC, Calicut University

UGC HRDC, Calicut University

MHRD,TLC,University of
Calicut

UGC HRDC, Calicut
University

May 15,2012

March 2019

MONTH/
YEAR

8 February
2018-7 March
2018

15 February
2019-7 March
2019

3"d November
2020-16t
November
2020

6t December
2021 to 18th
December
2021



SEMINARS/CONFERENCES/WORKSHOPS ATTENDED

SL.
NO

10.

NAME OF THE
PROGRAMME

Planning for
Reduction:  Lessons
Kudumbasree in Kerala
Impact of Migration on the
Kerala Economy

Poverty
from

Recent Trends in International
Terrorism

Kerala Development
Oxymora, Revisiting Kerala
Model of Development

Indian Economy in the 21%
Century Emerging Issues and
Challenges

One day cluster workshop for
coordination and mentors of
the walk with a scholar
programme

Two-day workshop in
connection  with  syllabus
revision of Economics
National ~ Symposium  on
Goods and Service Tax:
Implications  for  Kerala
Economy

National seminar on Food
Safety and Quality Assurance-
A Comprehensive Perpetual
Perspective

National seminar on Twenty

five years of Indian Economic
Reforms:  Retrospect and
Prospects

NAME OF THE
ORGANISER&
SPONSORING
AGENCY

Department of
Economics
Department of
Economics

Department of Politics

K.N Raj Study Center.

Department of
Economics

IQAC

Mahatma Gandhi
University Kottayam

K.N Raj Study Center

Department of Home
Science

Department of
Economics

VENUE &
DATE

B.K College,
Amalagiri, 9" and 10
July 2008

Morning Star Home
Science College,
Angamaly,25" and
26" August 2008

Alphonsa College, 12
and 13" January 2010

M.G University
Kottayam on 18", 19th,
20th March 2016.

St.Pauls College,
Kalamassery on 18™,
19th February 2016.

MES College,
Marampally on 1%
February 2016.

Mahatma Gandhi
University Kottayam on
3" and 4™ March 2016.
M.G University
Kottayam on 18" March
2016.

Morning Star Home
Science
College,Angamaly  on
11" &12™ August
Government

College, Tripunithura on
19" &20"  December
2016

LEVEL *

National

National

National

National

National

State

University

National

Natioanl

National



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

18

19

20

21

International ~ seminar  on
Socio-Economic perspectives
of women entrepreneurship in
Kerala

National seminar on Research
Methodology &Data Analysis

National seminar on The
Destinations of India’s Fiscal
Policy: The Critical Gap

National Seminar on Trends
&Issues in Indian Tax System-
Retrospect and Prospects

National seminar on Organic
farming-a need for all times

Hands-on training workshop
on Outcome based education

Faculty Development
Programme on Programme
Outcome Assessment in OBE

National seminar on Leading
Issues in Indian Public
Finance

International  seminar  on

Climate Emergency: A Call to
Action

National Seminar on Towards
new initiatives & paradigms
in higher education

National seminar on
Implementation of four-year
undergraduate curriculum
framework in Kerala:
prospects & challenges

Department of
Economics &Sociology

Department of
Economics

Department of

Economics

Department of
Economics

Department of
Economics

IQAC

IQAC

Department of
Economics

Department of
Economics

IQAC & KSHEC

IQAC & KSHEC

Mercy
College,Palakkad on 8™
December 2016

KKTM Government
College,Pullut, Thrissur
on 6™ October 2017
Panampilly  Memorial
Government  College,
Chalakudy on 6" &7
December 2017
Sr.C.Achutha  Menon
Government  College,
Thrissur on 13" &14™"
September 2018
Panampilly  Memorial
Government  College,
Chalakudy on 25" &26™
September 2018

St. Xavier’s College for
Women, Aluva &
Kerala State Higher
Education Council on
28" &29™ October 2019
Al-Ameen College,
Edathala on 13"
December 2019
Panampilly  Memorial
Government  College,
Chalakudy on 24" &
25" October 2019
Sr.C.Achutha  Menon
Government  College,
Thrissur on 21st &22nd
November 2019
St.Xavier’s College for
Women,Aluva, 10" &
11" July 2023

Vimala College,
Thrissur, 18" and 19%
September 2023

Internatio
nal

National

National

National

National

State

State

National

National

National

National



UG PROJECTS GUIDED

10

11

Government subsidy to paddy and coconut cultivation: A case
study of Parakkadavu panchayath

Small -scale industries in Ernakulam district: A case study of
Mariyas pickles in Okkal panchaytah.

Eco-friendly industries in Ernakulam district: A case study of
Sahruthaya textiles and silk products in Champannoor.

The Plastic Waste Recycling in Ernakulam District-A Case
Study of Evergreen Recycling Company in Perumbavoor

Cause and Effect of Industrial Pollution-A Case Study of
Champanoor

A Study of Educated Unemployment With Special Reference to
Nedumbassery Panchayath

A Study of the Performance of New Emerging Banks with
Special Reference to Angamaly Municipality

A study of economic impact of self-help groups with special
reference to Kalady gramapanchayth.

An evaluation of environmental pollution in Eloor(FACT)

A Study of the problems and prospects of the eco-tourism in
Athirapilly

A study about social impact of life style diseases with special
reference to Aluva municipality

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

An economic evaluation of public distribution system: a case
study of Koratty panchayath.

An evaluation of Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) House making
scheme-A case study of Sreemoolanagaram gramapanchayth.
Economic analysis of rice cultivation with special reference to
rice cultivators in Angamaly municipality

Socio-Economic Conditions of cash crop cultivation with
special reference to Parakkadavu panchayth

Problems and Prospects of Pottery industry: A case Study of
Nenmanikkara panchayth.

Socio-Economic Evaluation of Women Entrepreneurship-A
case study of Angamaly Municipality

An Evaluation of the Performance of Rice Mill Industries with
Special Reference to Kalady Grama panchayath
Socio-Economic Evaluation of Eco-Tourism with Special
Reference to Thumboormuzhi

Socio-economic conditions of Women Migrant labourers-A
Study with Special Refence to Perumbavoor

Problems and prospects of handloom industry with special reference to
Chendamangalam panchayat

Socio-economic conditions of working-class people during covid-19: a case
study in Nedumbassery gramapanchayat

2018

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Women entrepreneurship development in Ernakulam district: a case study of
Angamaly municipality
Economic impact of Gulf migration. A case study in Parakadavu panchayt

An evaluation of cage fish farming with special reference to Gothurath
village

Problems and prospects of rubber cultivators with special reference to
Ayyampuzha panchayt

A study about the impact of Covid 19 on beach tourism with special
reference to Cherai beach tourism

A study on passengers’ satisfaction on various services provided by the
Indian railways with special reference to Angamaly, Koratty and Chalakudi
railway station. (PG)

Problems and prospects of Eco-tourism in Athirappilly. (PG)

Socio economic impact of rural tourism in Ernakulam district - A study with
special reference to Kadamakkudy (PG)

Measuring the effectiveness of online shopping among individuals with
special reference to Angamaly municipality (PG)

The impact of Organic farming in the field of nutmeg cultivation with special
reference to Chengamanad panchayat(PG)

A Study on the impact of MGNREGS with Special Reference to Rural Asset
Creation in Angamaly Block

A Study of Unemployment among Women with Special Reference to
Nedumbassery Panchayat.

A Study on the Customers Satisfaction and its Challenges towards the Service

Quality of Kochi Metro Rail Ltd
A Study on the Socio-Economic Conditions of Fishermen in Munambam

A study on consumer behaviour towards instant food products with special
reference to Aluva Municipality (PG)

An evaluation of the role of spices industries in economicdevelopment
with special reference to Mane Kancor Ingredients Private Limited,
Angamaly

Role of Harithakarma sena in environmental pollution control withspecial
reference to Sreemoolanagaram Panchayat

A study on the tyre industries with special reference to ApolloTyres Ltd,
Kalamassery plant

A study about dairy industry in Kerala withs special reference to Keezhmad
panchayat

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024



POSITIONS HELD IN COLLEGE

e Staff Editor College Magazine (2016-2017)
¢ Internal Mentor - WWS Programme
e Staff Secretary (2017-2018)

e (lass Advisor (Il B.A.Economics from 2014-15 to 2023-24)

e Class Advisor (lll B.A. Economics 2023-24)

e Co-ordinator of Career guidance &Placement Cell (2017-18 &2019-20)
e Union Advisor (2018-19)

e PTASecretary (2019-20,2020-21,2021-22,2022-23,2023-24)

e Co-ordinator of EBSB Club (2019-20,2020-21)

e Co-ordinator of Women Cell & Youth Red cross (2020-21)

e NSS Programme Officer (2021-22,2022-23,2023-24)

e Co-ordinator of Anti -Ragging Cell (2023-24)

REFERENCES

e Dr.Leena Mathew, Former Principal, B.K College, Amalagiri
¢ Dr.Biju KCHOD, Department of Economics, St. Thomas College,Pala







