NAME	Dr.RESMI G	
DESIGNATION	Assisstant Professor in Economics	
QUALIFICATION	M.A (Economics), B.Ed, PhD, NET.	
EMAIL ID	resmig2007@gmail.com	
PHONE NO	9747087622	

TEACHING INTERESTS

- Micro Economics
- Macro Economics
- Indian Economy
- International Economics
- Money and Financial market
- Agricultural Economics

RESEARCH AREAS

- Tourism
- Women Empowerment
- Agricultural Economics

ACADEMIC/PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS*

NAME OF THE PROGRAMME	INSTITUTION/UNIVERSITY	YEAR OF PASSING
NET	University Grants Commission	2008
Ph.D	B.K College, Amalagiri	2013
B.Ed.Social Science	Mount Carmel College of Teacher Education, Kottayam	2007
M.A. Economics	St.Thomas College,Pala	2006
B.A. Economics	St.George's College Aruvithura	2004

CAREER HISTORY/TEACHING EXPERIENCE

DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION/UNIVERSITY	YEAR OF SERVICE
Guest lecturer	St.Stephen's College,Uzhavoor	1

<u>Ph.D THESIS</u>

TITLE	GUIDE NAME	INSTITUTION	MONTH/YE AR
An Evaluation of Eco- Tourism Project in Kerala- A Study with Special Reference to Idukki District.	Dr.Leena Mathew	B.K College, Amalagiri / M.G.University	November 2013

JOURNAL PUBLICATIONS

SL.NO.	TITLE	NAME OF JOURNAL / VOL. NO / ISSUE NO / PAGE NOS	ISSN NO	MONTH / YEAR
1.	Eco-Tourism: A Tool for Sustainable Development	Aureole		
2	Green Marketing: Issues and Challenges.	Star Research Reach	ISSN- 9755101	December 2015
3	Entrepreneurship Development Among Women.	Baselius Researcher	ISSN- 09758658	July- December 2015
4	Role of small scale industries in economic development.	Star Research Reach	ISSN- 9755101	June 2016
5.	Eco-Tourism Trends and Policy in India	New numbers and Letters	ISSN-2320- 8317	December 2016

6.	Food security and agriculture: major Challenges	Star Research Reach	ISSN- 9755101	June 2017
7.	An Evaluation of Women Entrepreneurship Development in India	Jiggyasa	ISSN 2249- 3298	December 2017
8.	Demonetization and its Impact on Agriculture: Major Implications	Dominican Discern	ISSN 2454- 5708	January 2017
9.	Agricultural development and 12 th Five year plan: Major Implications	Baselius Researcher	ISSN- 09758658	January- June 2018
10	Impact of climate change on ecology: Kerala perspective	Aureol	ISSN:2249- 7862	December 2019
11	The outbreak of Covid 19: An economic overview with special reference to agriculture sector in India and Kerala in general perspectives	Aegaeum Journal	ISSN:0776- 3808	October 2020
12	Importance and major implications of Eco- tourism in general perspective	GIS Science	ISSN:1869- 9391	January 2021
13	Organic Farming in India: A Vision Toward Sustainable Development	International Journal of Management, IT &Engineering	ISSN:2249- 0558	September 2022
14	Fiscal Federalism: Major Aspects	Harvest	ISSN:2582- 9866	July- September 2022
15	Farm Tourism: An important Dimension of Tourism	International Education and Research Journal	ISSN No : 2454-9916	July 2023
16	A Review of Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) in General Perspective	Gradiva Review Journal	ISSN No : 0363-8057	January 2023

ARTICLES IN PERIODICALS/MAGAZINES/ANY OTHER

SL.NO.	TITLE	NAME OF PERIODICAL	MONTH/ YEAR
1	New Trends in Monsoon Tourism in Kerala	Southern Economist	December 15,2008

2	Special Tourism Zones: A Way to Tourism Development	Southern Economist	May 15,2012
3	Gandhian View of Rural development: A Way to Economic development	Gandhian Thoughts: Different Perspectives	March 2019

ORIENTATION/REFRESHER COURSES ATTENDED

SL.NO	NAME OF THE PROGRAMME	NAME OF THE ORGANISER	MONTH/ YEAR
1	Orientation Programme	UGC HRDC, Calicut University	8 February 2018-7 March 2018
2	Refresher Course	UGC HRDC, Calicut University	15 February 2019-7 March 2019
3	Refresher Course (Online)	MHRD,TLC,University of Calicut	3 rd November 2020-16 th November 2020
4	Refresher Course (Online)	UGC HRDC, Calicut University	6 th December 2021 to 18 th December 2021

SEMINARS/CONFERENCES/WORKSHOPS ATTENDED

SL. NO	NAME OF THE PROGRAMME	NAME OF THE ORGANISER& SPONSORING AGENCY	VENUE & DATE	LEVEL *
1.	PlanningforPovertyReduction:LessonsfromKudumbasree in Kerala	Department of Economics	B.K College, Amalagiri, 9 th and 10 th July 2008	National
2.	Impact of Migration on the Kerala Economy	Department of Economics	Morning Star Home Science College, Angamaly,25 th and 26 th ,August 2008	National
3.	Recent Trends in International Terrorism	Department of Politics	Alphonsa College,12 th and 13 th January 2010	National
4.	Kerala Development Oxymora, Revisiting Kerala Model of Development	K.N Raj Study Center.	M.G University Kottayam on 18 th , 19th, 20th March 2016.	National
5.	Indian Economy in the 21 st Century Emerging Issues and Challenges	Department of Economics	St.Pauls College, Kalamassery on 18 th , 19th February 2016.	National
6.	One day cluster workshop for coordination and mentors of the walk with a scholar programme	IQAC	MES College, Marampally on 1 st February 2016.	State
7.	v 1	Mahatma Gandhi University Kottayam	Mahatma Gandhi University Kottayam on 3 rd and 4 th March 2016.	University
8.	National Symposium on Goods and Service Tax: Implications for Kerala Economy	K.N Raj Study Center	M.G University Kottayam on 18 th March 2016.	National
9.	National seminar on Food Safety and Quality Assurance- A Comprehensive Perpetual Perspective	Department of Home Science	Morning Star Home Science College,Angamaly on 11 th &12 th August	Natioanl
10.	National seminar on Twenty five years of Indian Economic Reforms: Retrospect and Prospects	Department of Economics	Government College,Tripunithura on 19 th &20 th December 2016	National

11.	International seminar on Socio-Economic perspectives of women entrepreneurship in Kerala	Department of Economics &Sociology	Mercy College,Palakkad on 8 th December 2016	Internatio nal
12.	National seminar on Research Methodology &Data Analysis	Department of Economics	KKTMGovernmentCollege,Pullut,Thrissuron 6th October 2017	National
13.	National seminar on The Destinations of India's Fiscal Policy: The Critical Gap	Department of Economics	PanampillyMemorialGovernmentCollege,Chalakudy on 6th &7thDecember 2017	National
14.	National Seminar on Trends &Issues in Indian Tax System- Retrospect and Prospects	Department of Economics	Sr.C.AchuthaMenonGovernmentCollege,Thrissur on 13th &14thSeptember 2018	National
15.	National seminar on Organic farming-a need for all times	Department of Economics	PanampillyMemorialGovernmentCollege,Chalakudy on 25th & 26thSeptember 2018	National
16.	Hands-on training workshop on Outcome based education	IQAC	St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva & Kerala State Higher Education Council on 28 th &29 th October 2019	State
17	FacultyDevelopmentProgrammeonProgrammeOutcome Assessment in OBE	IQAC	Al-AmeenCollege,Edathalaon13 th December 2019	State
18	National seminar on Leading Issues in Indian Public Finance	Department of Economics	PanampillyMemorialGovernmentCollege,Chalakudy on 24th &25th October 2019	National
19	International seminar on Climate Emergency: A Call to Action	Department of Economics	Sr.C.AchuthaMenonGovernmentCollege,Thrissur on 21st &22ndNovember 2019	National
20	National Seminar on Towards new initiatives & paradigms in higher education	IQAC & KSHEC	St.Xavier's College for Women,Aluva, 10 th & 11 th July 2023	National
21	NationalseminaronImplementationoffour-yearundergraduatecurriculumframeworkinKerala:prospects & challenges	IQAC & KSHEC	Vimala College, Thrissur, 18 th and 19 th September 2023	National

UG PROJECTS GUIDED

6

1	Government subsidy to paddy and coconut cultivation: A case study of Parakkadavu panchayath	2015
2	Small -scale industries in Ernakulam district: A case study of Mariyas pickles in Okkal panchaytah.	2015
3	Eco-friendly industries in Ernakulam district: A case study of Sahruthaya textiles and silk products in Champannoor.	2015
4	The Plastic Waste Recycling in Ernakulam District-A Case Study of Evergreen Recycling Company in Perumbavoor	2016
5	Cause and Effect of Industrial Pollution-A Case Study of Champanoor	2016
6	A Study of Educated Unemployment With Special Reference to Nedumbassery Panchayath	2016
7	A Study of the Performance of New Emerging Banks with Special Reference to Angamaly Municipality	2016
8	A study of economic impact of self-help groups with special reference to Kalady gramapanchayth.	2017
9	An evaluation of environmental pollution in Eloor(FACT)	2017
10	A Study of the problems and prospects of the eco-tourism in Athirapilly	2017
11	A study about social impact of life style diseases with special reference to Aluva municipality	2017

12	An economic evaluation of public distribution system: a case study of Koratty panchayath.	2018
13	An evaluation of Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) House making scheme-A case study of Sreemoolanagaram gramapanchayth.	2018
14	Economic analysis of rice cultivation with special reference to rice cultivators in Angamaly municipality	2018
15	Socio-Economic Conditions of cash crop cultivation with special reference to Parakkadavu panchayth	2019
16	Problems and Prospects of Pottery industry: A case Study of Nenmanikkara panchayth.	2019
17	Socio-Economic Evaluation of Women Entrepreneurship-A case study of Angamaly Municipality	2019
18	An Evaluation of the Performance of Rice Mill Industries with Special Reference to Kalady Grama panchayath	2020
19	Socio-Economic Evaluation of Eco-Tourism with Special Reference to Thumboormuzhi	2020
20	Socio-economic conditions of Women Migrant labourers-A Study with Special Refence to Perumbavoor	2020
21	Problems and prospects of handloom industry with special reference to Chendamangalam panchayat	2021
22	Socio-economic conditions of working-class people during covid-19: a case study in Nedumbassery gramapanchayat	2021

23	Women entrepreneurship development in Ernakulam district: a case study of Angamaly municipality	2021
24	Economic impact of Gulf migration. A case study in Parakadavu panchayt	2022
25	An evaluation of cage fish farming with special reference to Gothurath village	2022
26	Problems and prospects of rubber cultivators with special reference to Ayyampuzha panchayt	2022
27	A study about the impact of Covid 19 on beach tourism with special reference to Cherai beach tourism	2022
28	A study on passengers' satisfaction on various services provided by the Indian railways with special reference to Angamaly, Koratty and Chalakudi railway station. (PG)	2022
29	Problems and prospects of Eco-tourism in Athirappilly. (PG)	2022
30	Socio economic impact of rural tourism in Ernakulam district - A study with special reference to Kadamakkudy (PG)	2022
31	Measuring the effectiveness of online shopping among individuals with special reference to Angamaly municipality (PG)	2022
32	The impact of Organic farming in the field of nutmeg cultivation with special reference to Chengamanad panchayat(PG)	2023
33	A Study on the impact of MGNREGS with Special Reference to Rural Asset Creation in Angamaly Block	2023
34	A Study of Unemployment among Women with Special Reference to Nedumbassery Panchayat.	2023
35	A Study on the Customers Satisfaction and its Challenges towards the Service Quality of Kochi Metro Rail Ltd	2023
36	A Study on the Socio-Economic Conditions of Fishermen in Munambam	2023
37	A study on consumer behaviour towards instant food products with special reference to Aluva Municipality (PG)	2024
38	An evaluation of the role of spices industries in economicdevelopment with special reference to Mane Kancor Ingredients Private Limited, Angamaly	2024
39	Role of Harithakarma sena in environmental pollution control withspecial reference to Sreemoolanagaram Panchayat	2024
40	A study on the tyre industries with special reference to ApolloTyres Ltd, Kalamassery plant	2024
41	A study about dairy industry in Kerala withs special reference to Keezhmad panchayat	2024

POSITIONS HELD IN COLLEGE

- Staff Editor College Magazine (2016-2017)
- Internal Mentor WWS Programme
- Staff Secretary (2017-2018)
- Class Advisor (II B.A.Economics from 2014-15 to 2023-24)
- Class Advisor (III B.A. Economics 2023-24)
- Co-ordinator of Career guidance & Placement Cell (2017-18 & 2019-20)
- Union Advisor (2018-19)
- PTA Secretary (2019-20,2020-21,2021-22,2022-23,2023-24)
- Co-ordinator of EBSB Club (2019-20,2020-21)
- Co-ordinator of Women Cell & Youth Red cross (2020-21)
- NSS Programme Officer (2021-22,2022-23,2023-24)
- Co-ordinator of Anti -Ragging Cell (2023-24)

REFERENCES

- Dr.Leena Mathew, Former Principal, B.K College, Amalagiri
- Dr.Biju K C,HOD, Department of Economics, St.Thomas College,Pala